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Rule 1 26A/1 54 The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice to Registrar of Companies of
Supervisor's Progress Report

Pursuant to Ruale 1 26A(4)(a) or
Rule 1 54 of the
Insolvency Rules 1986
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Voluntary Arrangement of

Siebert Head Limited

Statement
of Affairs

From 09/06/2011
To 08/06/2012

From 09/06/2010
To 08/06/2012

ASSET REALISATIONS
Bank Interest Net of Tax
90,000 00 Voluntary Contributions

COST OF REALISATIONS
Nominees Fee
Self Certification Bond
Nominees Expenses
Officeholder Remuneration
Supervisors Expenses
Legal Fees (1)
Legal Expenses
Meeting Room Hire
Advertisement

PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
Department of Employment

UNSECURED CREDITORS
(17,345 00) Trade & Expense Creditors
Department of Employment

(415,103 73)
REPRESENTED BY
VAT

Insolvent Estates Account
PAYE & National Insurance

Page 2 of 2

803
36,000 00

803
72,000 00

36,008 03

NIL

NIL

NIL
6,981 50
NIL
1,047 00
1,200 00
NIL
7463

72,008 03

5,500 00
342 00
261 91

16,458 00
28 80

1,495 50

1,200 Q0
165 00

74 63

{9,30313)

2,888 00

(25,526 84)

2,888 00

(2,888 00)

19,669 13
2,591 04

(2.888 00)

19,669 13
2,591 04

(22,260 17)

{22,260 17)

1,55673

21,333 02

IPS SQL Ver 504

2,290 29
18,155 68
887 05

21,333 02

31 July 2012 10 48



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE

COMPANY VOLUNTARY ARRANGEMENT

IN THE MATTER OF SIEBERT HEAD LIMITED
VA No 4610 OF 2010

SUPERVISOR - Christopher Garwood

DATE OF APPROVAL - 9 June 2010

SUPERVISORS SECOND REPORT TO CREDITORS

The Arrangement

1 The Voluntary Arrangement Proposal of Siebert Head Limited (“the
Company”) was approved at a meeting of creditors and a meeting of members
held on 9™ June 2010 at 1100 am and 1200 pm respectively and I,
Christopher Garwood was appointed as Supervisor

The Company’s Obligations

Voluntary Payments

2 To pay £3,000 per month into the Arrangement for 30 months, providing a
total of £90,000

Compliance

3 All payments due to date have been received

Supervision and Administration

4 A summary of creditor clams I1s attached [Creditor Claims Summary
Report]

5 The Arrangement 1s due to complete on the 9 December 2012. | will then be in
a position to declare a final divided to creditors Creditors will find attached my
Receipts and Payments Account [Supervisor’'s Abstract of Receipts &
Payments}




6 Those creditors who have not yet submitted their claim will find a further claim
form attached [Claim Details Form]

7 | attach an appendix of officeholder's fees charged in the Arrangement.
[Breakdown of Officeholder's Fees]

Report as at 8" June 2012
Signed

-

C C Garwocod
SUPERVISOR




Carrick Read Insolvency

_Siebert Head Limtted

Creditor Claims Summary Report

Key Name Rep By Sof AL Claim £ Agreed Clam¢£

CAQD Angel Springs 57 00 000 000
3013

C800 British Gas Trading Limited 546 00 551 09 55109
600230594/6001934084

cBo British Telecom plc 36500 000 000
80 Goswell Road

CBo2 Barclays Asset & Sales Finance 000 0 a0 0ao

CCo1 Chubb Electronic Security Limited 1,235 00 278 24 278 24
50451053

CCoz2 Corero Systems Ltd 1,170 Q0 000 000

CCo3 Crystal Services Plc 672 00 980 19 980 19
siebert

CCo4 CPA Global Limited 424 00 000 000
8104002

CDGoo Derwent London plc 113,760 71 115,751 86 115,751 86
30022/30052/JNW eh

CDo1 Derwent London plc 68,108 44 000 Agreec Nil Claim
Dilapidations

CEQD EDF Energy 1 Limited 1,144 0C 000 000
1430920 / 11526697

CEC1 Enterprise Islington Ltd 96 00 000 G co
00573804

CEo2 Enfranchise Ninety Three 276,880 00 278,880 00 000

CHO1 H M Revenue & Customs 87.811 00 100,244 86 100,244 86
875 PE 00142799 & 875/2218592

CHG2 Howell Brooks Buillding Consuitancy Ltd 100 3,172 50 3,172 50
REC/AMC/2693

Cloo Ishngton Council 2,200 00 4,828 12 4,828 12
27872231/000003917200486

CLOO London Graphic Centre 1,914 00 000 0 00
A00231/SIEBERO1

CLO+ LaserLife 465 00 485 30 485 30
SIEQ02

CMO0 Moorepay PLC 157 00 24917 24917
S1Y250

CO00 02 Member Services 25300 000 000
03289884

CPOO Penningtons Soheitors LLP 3,369 00 000 000
JER/DGL/2804357

CPO1 PHS Group 206 00 0 00 G 00
613725

CROO The R & R Lift Co Ltd 563 00 562 81 562 81

CRO1 Rentokil UK Limited 190 00 000 Qo0
D23/0017322001

CR02 Redundancy Payment Office - Watford 000 37,658 00 37,658 00
W1034454

CS00 Source Inc 1,102 00 0 00 000

S0 Switch Commumcations 605 00 60513 60513
11904

Cso2 Scream Couriers Ltd 88 00 32548 325 48
4478002/00

Signature

iPS SQL Ver 201¢
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Carrick Read Insolvency
Siebert Head Limtted
Creditor Claims Summary Report

Key Name Rep By SofAf Claim£f Agreed Ciaim £
CTO1 The London Keyholders Co Ltd 477 00 477 05 477 05
995
CT02 Thames Water (Business) 000 000 000
99871-56079
Ccuco UPS Ltd 46 00 142 75 142 75
50A852
CwWoo Fiana Warn 000 20,885 47 000
Cwot Linda Walsh Q00 2508277 000
EKOO Mrs Rosanna Keane 17,323 23 340 10 340 10
ESO0 Mrs Melina Shah 13,478 40 1,869 38 1,869 38
ETOO Mr Hal Tran 4,667 04 000 000
EWQ0 Mrs Linda Walsh 21,050 17 1,779 42 1,779 42
EWO01 Mriss Fiona Warn 17,586 18 4,140 29 4,140 29
RGO0O NMr Satkar Gidda 24,364 00 000 000
RPQOO Mr John Raymond Eisworthy Parsons 24,364 00 000 000
686,748 17 597,249 98 274,421 74

40 Entries Totalling

Signature

Page 2ar2
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Siebert Head Limited
(Under a Voluntary Arrangement)

Supervisor's Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
To 08 June 2012

RECEIPTS Total (£)
Cost on account 2,350 00
Bank interest Net of Tax 803
Voluntary Contributions 72,000 G0
74,358 03
PAYMENTS
Nominees Fee 7.500 00
Self Certification Bond 342 00
Nominees Expenses 261 91
Officeholder Remuneration 16,459 00
Supervisors Expenses 28 80
Legal Fees {1) 1,495 50
Legal Expenses 1,200 00
Meeting Room Hire 165 00
Advertisement 74 63
Department of Employment 2,888 00
Trade & Expense Creditors 19,669 13
DCepartment of Employment 2,591 04
VAT 2,640 29
55,315 30
Balances in Hand 19,042 73
74,358 03

Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver 504 31Jduly 2012 14 28




Siebert Head Limited

(Under a Voluntary Arrangement)
High Court of Justice - Number 4610 of 2010
Approval Date 09 June 2010

CLAIM DETAILS FORM

CREDITOR INFORMATION

1 Name of Craditor

?:ﬁ\ddress of Creditor

3 Telephone/Fax Number

4 Email Address

5 Contact Name

Authonty to send correspondence by E-Mail

Please use this authornisation on all matters
In which we are a creditor

CLAIM INFORMATION

6 Total amount of Claim

7 Amount claimed as Preferential

=21

8 Particulars of how and when debt incurrad

Reference/Account Number

9 Particulars of any secunty held, the value of the
security and the date it was given

10 Signature of Creditor or person authorised to
act an therr behalf

rName in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or relation to Creditor

=]

CLAIMS CANNOT BE ADMITTED UNLESS A STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT IS ATTACHED

Please return the completed form -

By Post Carrick Read Insolvency, 4" Floor Morwich House, Savile Street Hull HU1 3ES

By Fax 01482 585798
By E-Mail  chill@cri-bull co uk




arlL3

lolensiuiwpy Aouaajosuy

Ove-0LL3 S|9Ag] ||e - s10)101j08

G/LL3 Jabeuepy Aauanjosu)

ISR slapjoyaoiyo

- SMQJ|O S BJB DBAJOAU 8S0Y] JO SOl Buibieys Aunoy jusing 3Y{

BOELL pabieyn Aey Aunoy

05 18591 pableys saa.

00 51691 00 [S9'2 00 852" ¥l auny 4o 150D

8t 56 90 ¥1 Zv 18 awnp [ejo]

GO 06 FAN ¥SQ 8L 0 wesissy Aouaajosuy

00 9€6 AW 4] JoNDI0g avuies]

0S L91 cit AL (Z @124) 1abeuey

05 60911 9¢ 1L AN vZ 29 Jabeuey Aouanjosy)

waog

aeInossy

105 evt Zr 0 v 0 (¢ oY) s8Ry

(z ;1Y) 13upey

{0s 69L'E PS €L oy bG 6 (1 o3ey) 18upey

sjassy Buiuue|d pug uolpuny

3un} jo 1509 |y (Byo) 1810 S10)IpaJ) Buipes | JO Uonesijeay | suonebiysanuy UONBHSILIWDY | JIOM JO uonesiyisse| g
SINOH

S99 S19pjoyaayjQ o umonyealg - | Xipuaddy

VAD -QV3IH Ld3gars




